

City of Colorado Springs

Legislation Details

File #:	18-0	0610	Version:	3	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Mayor's Office	
File created:	11/1	5/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/26	6/2019			Final action:	3/26/2019	
Title:	An Ordinance No. 18-131 amending Section 101 (Authority to Impound Vehicles) of Article 25 (Removal and Impoundment of Vehicles) of Chapter 10 (Motor Vehicles and Traffic) of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as amended, pertaining to the authority to impound recreational vehicles and providing penalties for the violation thereof. Presenter: Commander Sean Mandel, Colorado Springs Police Department Richard Skorman, City Council President Tom Strand, City Councilmember						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Council Reconsideration Letter - Skorman 1.11.19 (002).pdf, 2. Recreational_Vehicles_Tow_2018_11_14.pdf, 3. Signed Ordinance 18-131						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Α	ction	Result
3/26/2019	3	City Cou	ıncil		fi	nally passed	Pass
1/22/2019	3	City Cou	ıncil		W	ithdrawn	Pass
1/8/2019	1	City Cou	ıncil		p	ostpone to a date certain	Pass
12/11/2018	1	City Cou	ıncil		a	pproved on first reading	Pass
11/26/2018	1	Council	Work Sessi	on	re	eferred	